GRACE HOMESCHOOL CLASSES Agreement to Attend Classes

This Agreement to Attend Classes (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement") is made by and between (Print First and Last Name of parent/guardian of children requesting registration for and attendance at Grace Homeschool Classes, hereinafter referred to as "Grace Family") and GRACE HOMESCHOOL, and its Board of Directors and Administrators of the program, as they conduct classes as Grace Homeschool Classes at various rented space in the Temecula Valley (hereinafter referred to as "GHC"):

GHC agrees to provide requested homeschooling tutoring classes to Grace Family as offered in our current Class Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "Schedule"). Grace Family agrees to pay for the classes registering for and confirmed on the accounting for Grace Family provided by GHC to Grace Family according to the Financial Agreement made and signed separately from this Agreement. This Agreement DOES NOT guarantee that these classes will NOT be canceled, changed, or class tutor is changed, fired or voluntarily resigns, or any other unforeseen circumstance that cause GHC to be compelled to make changes to aforesaid mentioned Schedule, and if any or all of aforesaid circumstances occur, Grace Family acknowledges that they are registering for these classes at their own risk and will hold GHC harmless in the event of such changes or cancelations. After the date and signing of this Agreement, GHC will give NO refund of non-refundable registration fee paid. GHC also reserves the right to NOT refund any class fees amount, or portion thereof, as charged on Grace Family accounting if Grace Family decides to drop the program and/or any class after the first day of classes of each semester. If Grace Family drops the program within two (2) weeks prior to the first day of classes, they will be refunded any amounts they have paid toward their classes, minus the registration fee. If any class is canceled by GHC for any reason whatsoever after the first day of classes, GHC will only be able to prorate a refund for any remaining time that the class would have been in place, and GHC will refund only the amount of any class fees paid by Grace Family to that point due to overhead and expenses already paid by GHC for having the class. GHC reserves the right to ask any Grace Family that registers with GHC to leave the program for any reason GHC deems appropriate and necessary. Grace Family, if asked to leave the program for any reason whatsoever, will have no right to request a refund, bring a lawsuit in a court of law, make a small claim, or mitigate any damages for any monies they feel are due to be refunded to them by GHC. Further, any communications sent to Grace Family by any independent contractor of GHC as a teacher of said tutoring classes will not be deemed as authorized or a party to GHC whatsoever. GHC will, with all due diligence, protect Grace Family's privacy, both any communications between GHC and Grace Family, and their contact information as given to necessary representatives of GHC such as but not limited to administrators, teachers, helpers that use this information for the day-to-day operations and for the conducting and providing of classes at GHC. If such private contact information is disseminated without GHC's knowledge or authorization, Grace Family agrees to hold GHC harmless for such breach. Grace Family agrees that their children will be prayed over, and taught from a Christian perspective, and they agree to sign a Statement of Faith as a Christian family, and also get a from the Christian church they attend. Grace Family agrees to have one parent and all 6th and up students sign the GHC Orientation Handbook provided before the start of each semester which states GHC's policies and procedures, and Grace Family agrees that by signing said GHC Orientation Handbook, Grace Family is agreeing to the policies and procedures therein as a condition of attending classes at GHC. According to these policies and procedures, GHC will take all reasonable actions to keep families and students safe while on campus. In the event of an unforeseen circumstance, emergency or disaster, such as but not limited to earthquake, fire, credible threat, shooting and/or negligence by any of its tutors or representatives, Grace Family agrees to hold GHC harmless for any damages occurring to Grace Family therefrom.

Dated _____, 20_____